All of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any street or road abutting the Property, 
if any. 

2. Pm·chase Price and Manner of Payment for the Prnperty. 

2.1 Purchase Ptice. The total purchase p1ice for the Prope11y (the "Purchase Ptice") shall 
be Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($3,250,000.00), payable 
at Closing, which includes the earnest money paid to the Escrow Agent after execution of this 
Agreement by both parties; provided, however, that (i) if the transaction contemplated by this 
Agreement does not close on or before Febmary 15, 2005, the amount of the Purchase Price shall

[...]

($10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as 
foJiows: 

1. Purchase Price. Section 2.1 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following provision: 

2.1 Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Property (the "Purchase 
Price") shall be Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($3,750,000.00), payable at Closing, which includes the earnest money paid to the 
Escrow Agent after execution of this Agreement by both parties. The earnest money shall 
be Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($50,000.00) which shall be paid to and held by 
Escrow Agent until Closing or earlier termination of this Agreement, or as otherwise

[...]

draft investigation and remediation plans, reports, and other submittals to Ecology, and 
shall have the right to patticipate in aJI meetings and telephone conferences with Ecology. 

4. Remediation Account. 

4 .1 The parties agree that at the Closing, the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and No Dollars ($750,000) out of the Purchase Price shall be placed in a 
special escrow account ("Remediation Account") to be administered by Escrow Agent or 
other person agreed to by the parties ("Remediation Account Administrator") and to be 
used exclusively for the payment of Response Costs.

[...]

described in Section 5 above), then the Seller agrees that it will be responsible for all 
Response Costs in excess of such amounts until an NFA as contemplated by Section 3.2 
above is issued by Ecology. Within fourteen (14) days of the date the balance in the 
Remediation Account becomes less than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000), the parties will meet and confer regarding the Ukely costs to complete 
Remedial Action necessary to obtain the NFA, and if additional funds in excess of the 
Remediation Account balance are likely necessary to complete such Remedial Action, 
Sellers agree to place the estimated funding requirements in the Remediation Account.